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Society of Taekwon-Do ITF 

We transmit you the final account of the... 
 

VVII  VVeenneettoo  OOppeenn  TTaaeekkwwoonn--DDoo  IITTFF  CChhaammppiioonnsshhiipp  
 
what is developed in Mirano (Venice), Italy, on March 21, 2010. 
 

We thank the great professionalism of the athletes, of the coaches and the 
arbiters that have actively participated in the result of the championship. 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
The Secretary of the Veneto 

Taekwon-do Committee 
 

Mr. Omar Carli 

 The President of the Veneto 
Taekwon-Do Committee 

 
Mr. Alessandro Boscari 
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 Patterns 
 
 

CATEGORY 
First place 
Gold medal 

Second place 
Silver medal 

Third place 
Bronze medal 

JR MALE 
YELLOW Raimondo Massimiliano – 24 Tomat Mattia – 15 Favaro Riccardo – 16 Rondon Damiano - 16 

JR MALE GREEN  Scavezzon Omar – 1 Peccarisi Giorgio – 9 Scaramuzza Mirco – 20 Jashari Gentrid - 25 

JR MALE BLUE Catrinescu Victor – 23 Bustreo Daniel – 1 Niero Mattia - 20  

JR MALE RED Brooks Elia – 20 Tosato Simone – 20 Pagnin Mattia – 18 Pasquato Alberto - 18 

JR FEMALE 
GREEN Frapporti Martina – 26 Korez Ingrid – 25 Triantafillidis Iosifina - 24  

JR FEMALE 
BLUE Benatti Francesca – 13 Carmen Galicic - 6   

JR FEMALE 
BLACK Villa Martina – 10 Campolongo Sharon – 23 Pia Demsar - 6  

SR MALE 
YELLOW Succi Gianluca – 19 Boatto Filippo – 9 Fabbris Mattia – 9 Bozzaro Filippo - 24 

SR MALE GREEN  Vello Daniele – 9 Xia Matteo – 24 Bonati Sergio – 1 Saar Gabriel - 26 

SR MALE BLUE D’Agostino Davide – 13 Albè Andrea – 13 Bolgan Alberto – 20 Pancrazio Ennio - 2 

SR MALE RED  Sandon Enrico – 1 Pasquali Mattia – 1 Lovro Ozmec – 6 Scapolan Franco - 9 

SR MALE  
BLACK I  Longo Tiziano - 11 Drapic Denis – 25 Toja Massimiliano – 19 Milan Francesco - 24 

JR-SR MALE 
BLACK II Gober Alessandro – 26 Stevanato Giulio – 20 Rui Alessandro - 9  

SR MALE BLACK 
III/IV Viscuso Alessandro – 10 Ragazzo Alessandro – 20 Biacco Devis - 17  

JR + SR FEMALE  
YELLOW Marzaro Alessandra – 1 Favorido Sara – 1 Codogno Debora – 24 Pinton Claudia - 24 

SR FEMALE 
GREEN Triantafillidis Olga – 24 Buriollo Lara – 7 Leandrin Valeria – 18 Di Fant Veronica - 23 

SR FEMALE 
BLUE Faraon Consuelo – 20 Canobbio Stefania – 23 Cavaliere Chiara - 26  

SR FEMALE RED Meacci Alessandra – 17 De Rossi Cristina - 8   

SR FEMALE 
BLACK I/II Musci Elisabetta – 10 Lucie Janikova – 10 Artuso Federica - 8  

 
 



 

SPORTS CLUB 

 
OF MR OMAR CARLI V° DAN TAEKWON-DO I.T.F. 

 
In collaboration with 

Veneto Taekwon-Do Committee 
Regional Committee recognise F.I.TAE. (Federazione Italiana Taekwon-Do) 

 

 
 

VVII  VVeenneettoo  OOppeenn  CChhaammppiioonnsshhiipp  
 

 

Presidenza Comitato Veneto 
  Maestro Alessandro Boscari 

via Magenta, 8  35141 Padova   tel. 049.87.25.070 
Cell. 335.59.45.960  ale_boscari@hotmail.com 

 

Segreteria Comitato Veneto 
  Maestro Omar Carli 

via Gatta 110/A  30174 Trivignano - VE tel. 041.54.60.026 
Cell. 338.80.44.722  omarca@libero.it 

 

 

 Sparring 
 

CATEGORY 
First place 
Gold medal 

Second place 
Silver medal 

Third place 
Bronze medal 

JR MALE YELLOW/GREEN -55 -62KG Marchesin Stefano – 1 Sorato Alessandro – 8 Visentin Stefano – 15 Reech Elia - 1 

JR MALE YELLOW/GREEN -70KG Lucchetta Mattia – 7 Carapezza Benedetto – 7 Scavezzon Omar - 1  

JR MALE YELLOW/GREEN +70 KG Etman Mihail – 19 Bonato Gianmarco – 1 Scaramuzza Mirco – 20 Rondon Damiano - 16 

JR MALE BLUE-RED-BLACK -55 -62KG Pascoto Camilo – 23 Bustreo Daniel - 1   

JR MALE BLUE-RED-BLACK –70 +70KG Catrinescu Victor – 23 Gober Alessandro – 26 Pagnin Mattia – 18 Orlando Andrea - 17 

JR FEMALE YELLOW/GREEN -52KG Korez Ingrid – 25 Trantafillidis Iosifina - 24   

JR FEMALE RED-BLACK -60KG Pia Demsar – 6 Martina Villa -10   

JR FEMALE BLUE-RED-BLACK +60KG Campolongo Sharon – 23 Carmen Galicic – 6 Benatti Francesca – 13  
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SR MALE YELLOW/GREEN -54KG Bonaiti Sergio – 1 Polano Marco – 15   

SR MALE YELLOW/GREEN -71KG Cerchi Luca – 23 Saar Gabriel – 26 Banna Said – 26 Xia Matteo - 24 

SR MALE YELLOW/GREEN -80KG Tegon Valerio – 8 Albanese Luca – 8 Maschio Andrea – 24 Parancola Andrea - 8 

SR MALE YELLOW/GREEN +80KG Ferro Jadran - 12 Bozza Nicola – 2 Ibba Pierpaolo – 8 Boato Filippo - 9 

SR MALE BLUE-RED -63KG Pasquali Mattia – 1 Xia Giacomo - 24   

SR MALE BLUE-RED -71KG  Ferreri Nicola – 10 Bonamigo Alessandro – 1 Sandon Enrico – 1 Baldassarre Gioia - 1 

SR MALE BLUE-RED -80KG Lovro Ozmec – 6 Bregolin Andrea – 17 Scanferla Tito - 2  

SR MALE BLUE-RED  +80KG Ischia Francesco – 23 Biavati Marco – 13 Pagnin Mattia – 18 Bolgan Alberto - 20 

SR MALE BLACK  -63 -71KG Drapic Denis - 25 Martiradonna Fabrizio - 
13 Riccardo Viscuso – 10 Caleppa Fabio - 10 

SR MALE BLACK   +80KG Milli Francesco – 24 Planinsek Rok 25 Luka Vaupotic – 6 
 Angeli Alfredo - 26 

SR MALE BLACK   -80KG Pegoraro Mirco – 16 Ragazzo Alessandro – 20 Miskic Elvis - 4 Beccari Luca - 19 

SR FEMALE YELLOW/GREEN -50 -57KG Di Fant Veronica – 23 Esteisy Thierrin – 5 Proietti Claudia – 11 Fiamminghi Serena - 13 

SR FEMALE YELLOW/GREEN -65 +65KG Triantafillidis Olga – 24 Frapporti Martina – 26 Grandin Federica – 8 Leandrin Valeria - 18 

SR FEMALE BLUE-RED-BLACK – 50KG Artuso Federica – 8 Meacci Alessandra – 17   

SR FEMALE BLUE-RED-BLACK -57KG De Rossi Cristina – 8 San Donà Chiara – 24 Cavaliere Chiara - 26  

SR FEMALE BLUE-RED-BLACK -65KG Canobbio Stefania - 23    
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The best athlete of the  
VI Veneto Open Championship 

 
 
 

Best Athlete Junior Female 
 Pattern Sparring 
Campolongo Sharon – I – 23 2° place 1° place 
 
 
Best Athlete Junior Male 
 Pattern Sparring 
Catrinescu Victor – I – 23 1° place 1° place 
 
 
Best Athlete Senior Female 
 Pattern Sparring 
Triantafillidis Olga – I – 24  1° place 1° place 
 
 
Best Athlete Senior Male 
 Pattern Sparring 
DrapicmDenis – SLO – 25  2° place 1° place 
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The best Society of the  
VI Veneto Open Championship 

 
 

 
First place 

254 points 
A.S.D JOLLY FITNESS 
Mr. Omar Carli – Istr. Piergiorgio Tronco  

 
 
Second place 

247 points 
SCUOLA CHANG SUNG TAEKWON-DO 
Mr. Gabriel Fiorentini 

 
 
Third place 

182 points 
TKD Team Padova 
Mr. Raffaele Mandosio – Mr. Alessandro Boscari 
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Patterns results of 
VI Veneto Open Championship 
 

 
Cod. 
Soc. Society Responsible Gold Silver Bronze Points 

1 A.S.D. JOLLY FITNESS M° Carli Omar 3 3 1 111 
2 TAE KWON-DO Montegrotto M° Coppola Roberto   1 3 
3 Tae kwon-Do School Ruti Michal Leuenberger    0 
4 TKD CKUB BOSNIA DEMO Istr. Miskic Elvis    0 
5 ECOLE TKD SARINE M° Sebastien Lesueur    0 
6 TKD KLUB RADOVLJICA M° Zeljko Gvozdic  1 2 15 
7 KWANG GAE THO WANG M° Andrea Cendron  1  9 
8 ALMA-DO CLUB Istr. Ferro Nicola  1 1 12 
9 A.S.D. F.A.MA. Master Cecconato Giovanni 1 2 3 54 

10 HWARANG M° Saccomanno Orlando 3 1  90 
11 TAEKWON-DO ROME TEAM M° Stefano Minotti 1   27 
12 CHON-JI Istr. Arrigo Valpiana    0 
13 ASD TKD CASSANO D'ADDA M° Sergi Sergio 2 1  63 
14 NEW CANDAR CENTER M° Andrea Canteri    0 
15 HWARANG TKD SAN DANIELE Istr. D'Eredità Massimo  1  9 
16 ACC.MARZ.BAEKJUL BOOLGOOL Istr. Pegoraro Mirco   2 6 
17 TKD ACADEMY M° Devis Biacco 1  1 30 
18 ASD 2 EMME M° Grassivaro Mauro   3 9 
19 CENTRO TK ESTENSE Istr. Pilichi Dimitri 1  1 30 
20 A.S.D. GAET Istr. Ragazzo Alessandro 2 3 3 90 
21 A.S.D. Juche Academy Martial Arts Istr. Giorgio Villa    0 
22 A.S.D. JUNGSHIN M° Ruzza Gilberto    0 
23 Scuola Chang Sung Taekwon-Do M° Fiorentini Gabriel 1 2 1 48 
24 TKD TEAM PADOVA M° Boscari Alessandro 2 1 5 78 
25 SLOVENIAN TAEKWON-DO ASSOC. M° Hasan Ibric  2 1 21 
26 ACC. TAEKWONDO HWARANGDAN M° Flaim Alberto 2  2 60 
28 DO JANG TAEKWON DO Istr. Roberto Calzà    0 
 
Gold medal =  27 points 
Silver medal =  09 points 
Bronze medal = 03 points 
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Sparring results of 
VI Veneto Open Championship 
 
 

Cod. 
Soc. Society Responsible Gold Silver Bronze Points 

1 A.S.D. JOLLY FITNESS M° Carli Omar 3 3 4 120
2 TAE KWON-DO Montegrotto M° Coppola Roberto   1 1 12
3 Tae kwon-Do School Ruti Michal Leuenberger       0
4 TKD CKUB BOSNIA DEMO Istr. Miskic Elvis     1 3
5 ECOLE TKD SARINE M° Sebastien Lesueur   1   9
6 TKD KLUB RADOVLJICA M° Zeljko Gvozdic 1 1 1 39
7 KWANG GAE THO WANG M° Andrea Cendron 1 1   36
8 ALMA-DO CLUB Istr. Ferro Nicola 3 2 3 108
9 A.S.D. F.A.MA. Master Cecconato Giovanni     1 3

10 HWARANG M° Saccomanno Orlando 1   2 33
11 TAEKWON-DO ROME TEAM M° Stefano Minotti     1 3
12 CHON-JI Istr. Arrigo Valpiana 1     27
13 ASD TKD CASSANO D'ADDA M° Sergi Sergio   2 2 24
14 NEW CANDAR CENTER M° Andrea Canteri       0
15 HWARANG TKD SAN DANIELE Istr. D'Eredità Massimo   1 1 12
16 ACC.MARZ.BAEKJUL BOOLGOOL Istr. Pegoraro Mirco 1   1 30
17 TKD ACADEMY M° Devis Biacco   2   18
18 ASD 2 EMME M° Grassivaro Mauro     4 12
19 CENTRO TK ESTENSE Istr. Pilichi Dimitri 1   1 30
20 A.S.D. GAET Istr. Ragazzo Alessandro   1 2 15
21 A.S.D. Juche Academy Martial Arts Istr. Giorgio Villa       0
22 A.S.D. JUNGSHIN M° Ruzza Gilberto       0
23 Scuola Chang Sung Taekwon-Do M° Fiorentini Gabriel 7     189
24 TKD TEAM PADOVA M° Boscari Alessandro 2 3 2 87
25 SLOVENIAN TAEKWON-DO ASSOC. M° Hasan Ibric 2 1   63
26 ACC. TAEKWONDO HWARANGDAN M° Flaim Alberto   3 3 36
28 DO JANG TAEKWON DO Istr. Roberto Calzà       0
 
Gold medal =  27 points 
Silver medal =  09 points 
Bronze medal = 03 points 
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Medals and the best Society of the 
IV Veneto Open Championship 

 
 

 Athlete 167 Medal 

Cod. 
Soc. Society Responsible City/Country Athl. 

iscr. Gold Silver Bronze Tot.

1 A.S.D. JOLLY FITNESS M° Carli Omar I - Mirano - VE 23 6 6 5 254 

23 SCUOLA CHANG 
SUNG TKD 

M° Fiorentini 
Gabriel 

I - Riva del Garda - 
TN 10 8 2 1 247 

24 TKD TEAM PADOVA M° Boscari 
Alessandro I - Padova 17 4 4 7 182 

8 ALMA-DO CLUB Istr. Ferro Nicola I - Spinea - VE 10 3 3 4 130 

10 HWARANG M° Saccomanno 
Orlando I - Buccinasco - MI 6 4 1 2 129 

20 A.S.D. GAET Istr. Ragazzo 
Alessandro I - Salzano - VE 11 2 4 5 116 

26 ACC. TAEKWONDO 
HWARANGDAN M° Flaim Alberto I - Rovereto - TN 9 2 3 5 105 

13 ASD TKD CASSANO 
D'ADDA M° Sergi Sergio I - Cassano d'Adda 

- MI 9 2 3 2 96 

25 SLOVENIAN 
TAEKWON-DO ASSOC. M° Hasan Ibric SLO - Celje 11 2 3 1 95 

19 CENTRO TK ESTENSE Istr. Pilichi Dimitri I - Codigoro (FE) 8 2 0 2 68 

9 A.S.D. F.A.MA. Master Cecconato 
Giovanni I - Treviso 10 1 2 4 67 

6 TKD KLUB 
RADOVLJICA M° Zeljko Gvozdic Slo - Radovljica 4 1 2 3 58 

17 TKD ACADEMY M° Devis Biacco I - Montegrotto 
Terme - PD 6 1 2 1 54 

7 KWANG GAE THO 
WANG M° Andrea Cendron I - Villorba -TV 3 1 2 0 48 

16 ACC.MARZ.BAEKJUL 
BOOLGOOL Istr. Pegoraro Mirco I - Curtarolo - PD 3 1 0 3 39 

11 TAEKWON-DO ROME 
TEAM M° Stefano Minotti I - Roma 2 1 0 1 32 
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12 CHON-JI Istr. Arrigo Valpiana I - Padova  3 1 0 0 30 

18 ASD 2 EMME M° Grassivaro 
Mauro I - Saonara - PD  7 0 0 7 28 

15 HWARANG TKD SAN 
DANIELE 

Istr. D'Eredità 
Massimo 

I - San Daniele 
Friuli - UD 5 0 2 1 26 

2 TAE KWON-DO 
Montegrotto M° Coppola Roberto I - Montegrotto 

Terme - PD 4 0 1 2 19 

5 ECOLE TKD SARINE M° Sebastien 
Lesueur Sw - Fribourg 2 0 1 0 11 

4 TKD CKUB BOSNIA 
DEMO Istr. Miskic Elvis BIH - Cazin 1 0 0 1 4 

14 NEW CANDAR 
CENTER M° Andrea Canteri I - Cadoneghe - PD 1 0 0 0 1 

22 A.S.D. JUNGSHIN M° Ruzza Gilberto I - Mestre - VE 1 0 0 0 1 

28 DO JANG TAEKWON 
DO Istr. Roberto Calzà I - Arco - TN 1 0 0 0 1 

3 Tae kwon-Do School Ruti Michal Leuenberger Sw - Ruti 0 0 0 0 0 

21 A.S.D. Juche Academy 
Martial Arts Istr. Giorgio Villa I - Brentonico - TN 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Points:  1 point for every athele 
  3 points for every bronze medal 
  9 points for every silver medal 
  27 points for every gold medal 
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Thank you for having participated in the 
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We expect many to the next edition in 2011 
 
 
 
Yours in Taekwon-Do 
 
 
The President of the Veneto Taekwon-Do Committee  Mr. Alessandro Boscari 
 
 
 
The President of the A.S.D. JOLLY FITNESS-Mirano   Mr. Omar Carli 
The Secretary of the Veneto Taekwon-Do Committee  
 
 
 
The Head Races of the Veneto Taekwon-Do Committee Mr. Andrea Canteri 


